
Agenda Item #3K-5 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: November 17, 2020 Consent [X] Regular [] 
Public Hearing [] 

Department: Water Utilities Department 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: Change Order (CO) No. 3 
for the CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24-inch Reclaimed Water Main Extension 
Under Florida's Turnpike west of Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility (Project) with 
D.B.E. Management, Inc., dba DBE Utility Services (Contractor) in the amount of $3,500.00 and 
for an additional 76 calendar days project time extension. 

Summary: On June 18, 2019, the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) approved the Palm 
Beach County Water Utilities Department (PBCWUD) Contract (R2019-0856) with Contractor. 
CO No. 1 was approved by PBCWUD in the amount of $6,000.00 and provided for a 30-day 
time extension. CO No. 2 was approved by the Contract Review Committee (CRC) in the 
amount of $0.00 and provided for a 60-day time extension. CO No. 3 was approved by the CRC 
on September 2, 2020 in the amount of $3,500.00 and provided for a 76-day time extension. 
CO No. 3 was granted as a result of impacts of COVID-19 to the project schedule, delay in 
delivery of a valve actuator, and addition of a retaining wall to a concrete slab for the valve 
actuator. The cumulative time extension including CO Nos. 1, 2 and 3 is 150 days. County PPM 
CW-F-050 requires BCC notification when the cumulative limit of one hundred twenty (120) days 
has been reached to reset the applicable time limit approvals. (PBCWUD Project No. 17-062) 
District 5 (MJ) 

Background and Justification: PBCWUD is administering a construction project with the 
Contractor for extension of a 24-inch reclaimed water main. Completion of the Project will 
improve the reclaimed water distribution system to the area west of the Florida's Turnpike and 
improve reliability and redundancy to the reclaimed water distribution system. 

Attachments: 

1. Two (2) Originals of Change Order No. 3 

Recommended By: 
1 Departmeht Director Date 

Approved By: 
ate/ 

http:3,500.00
http:6,000.00
http:3,500.00


II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 

Capital Expenditures $3,500 0 0 0 0 
Operating Costs 0 0 0 0 0 
External Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0 0 
In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 0 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $3,500 0 0 0 0 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 0 0 0 0 0 

Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W008 Object 6543 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 

Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X 

Reporting Category NIA 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

One (1) time expenditure from user fees, connection fees and balance brought forward. 

C. Department Fiscal Review: ~-----
Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

OFMB ~i<_ \0 \~o 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 

Resolution No. R2019-0856 Contract Dated 6/18/19 

Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24" Reclaimed Water Main Extension Under the 
Florida Turnpike West of the Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility 

WUD Project No.: 17-062 

Contractor: D.B.E. Management, Inc. dba DBE Utility Services 

Address: 13387 Bryan Road, Loxahatchee, FL. 33470 

Budget Line Item No. 4011 - 721 - WOOS - 6543 

District: 5 

Notice to Proceed: 7/1/19 

The Contract provides for 89.49% SBE Participation. The Change Order includes 100% overall participation. 
The cumulative SBE participation including this Change Order is 89.57 %. 

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract: 

3.1 Thirty (30) days time extension due to the COVID-19 impact to project schedule. 0.00 

3.2 Thirty (30) days time extension due to valve actuator delivery delay 0.00 

3.3 Add a retaining wall to the concrete slab for the actuators and sixteen (16) days. 3,500.00 

Total: 3,500.00 

All Attachments to this Change Order are made a part of this Change Order and incorporated herein. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR 
INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR 
CONTRACT TIME, AND NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS 
CHANGE 

The Original Contract Sum was .................................................................................... $1,196,161.00 
Net Change by previous Change Order...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6,000.00 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas ........................... .......................................... $1,202,161.00 
The Contract Sum will be increased/deor:eaead by this Change Order...................................... . .. $ 3,500.00 
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be ......... ............................................ $1,205,661.00 
The Contract Time will be increased/elee,eaee&I by ............................................................. 76 days 
The Date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order ............................................ June 12, 2020 
The· Date of Final Completion including this Change Order ..................................................... Aug. 11, 2020 

1 Revised 06/09/2020 

http:1,205,661.00
http:3,500.00
http:1,202,161.00
http:6,000.00
http:1,196,161.00


CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
PaJm Beach County Water Utilities Oeparbnent 

Resolution No.I,{20.1_9-0856Contract Dated 6/18/19 

Execution of this change order acknowledges final settlement of, and releases, all claims for 
costs and time associated, directly or Indirectly, with the above stated modification(s), including 
all claims for cumulative delays or disruptions resulting from, caused by, or incident to such 
modification(s)1 .and including any claim that the above stated modification(s) constitutes, in 
whole or part, a cardinal change to the contract. 

O.B.E. MANAGEMENT, INC. d/b/a 
Parm Beach&ounty 

DBE UTILITY SERVICES 
KESHAVARZ & ASSOCIATES, INC. Contract Repjew Committee 

ENGINEER . -··. ----···- - OWNERj - -- -· -----CONTRACTOR 
13387 BRYAN RD 8 

711 North Dixie Hwy, 11201 301 N. Oliye Avenue 
LOXAHATCHEE,FL33470 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 West Pal ach, FL 33401 

T~~--~a SIGNA 

DUSTIN ERTLE Randy Wertepny~ P.E. Irwin L.tdacob-U. J.D __ _ 
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME PRIN,j,AME --

o 
ire ~f# D. r, 

PRESIDENT Vice President of EngineeringConta; ct Development & Control 

TfnE TITLE / . TITLE 

7/10/2020 2 0 
DATE 

7 /t ? L · ---- DATE 11 d:1 ;;;it,8£) 
DATE 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF·-- FLORIDJ.\ ___ _ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of W physical presence or LJ online 
notarization, this ...12.. day of JULY , 2°20 , by DUSTI~ ~~T~, who is W personally known to me or LJ has 
produced as identification. 

TAMMIE ALLOE 

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary PubHc) 

,,,,v11 ,,,, TAMMIE ANNE ALLOE m-Notary Public-State of Florida 
;. •§ Commission # GG 343933 
~~ ~~ My Commission Expires 

~,,,:r,:,~, .. ," June '!,._~!_ 2023 

2 _ Revised 06/09/2020 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 

Resolution No. R20.19-0856 Contract Dated 6/18/19 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

ATTACHMENT A Change Order Summary and Categorization 

ATTACHMENT B Change Order Additions/Deletions Summary 

ATTACHMENT C OEBO Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 

ATTACHMENT D Location Map 

ATTACHMENT E Bond Rider (if applicable) 

ATTACHMENT F Supporting Documentation 

Revised 06/09/2020 



ATTACHMENT A 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3, SUMMARY AND CATEGORIZATION 

Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24" Reclaimed Water Main Extension Under the Florida Turnpike 
West of the Southern Region Water Reclamation Facility. WUD Project No.: 17-062 
Resolution No.: R2019-0856 

Item 
No. 

c.o. 
Code 

Scope of Work Additions (Deletions) Net Change 

$0 

Time 

30 days 3.1 0 Thirty (30) days time extension due to COVID-19 impact to 
project schedule. 

$0 $0 

3.2 0 Thirty (30) days time extension due to actuator valve delivery 
delav. 

$0 $0 $0 30 days 

3.3 0 Add a retaining wall to the concrete slab for the actuators. $3,500.00 $0 $3,500.00 16 days 

Total $3,500.00 $0 $3,500.00 76 days 

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION CODE 

0 OWNER INITIATED 

D DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS 

E ERRORS and OMISSIONS 
Z ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES 

Q QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDERRUNS 

R REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY 

Revised 06/09/2020 



ATTACHMENT B 

CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONS/DELETIONS SUMMARY 

APPROVAL LIMITS: Project Title: CD02 Reclaimed Water Main Improvements 24" Reclaimed 
Water Main Extension under the Florida Turnpike West of the SRWRF Deparbnent Head Contract Review Committee 

Contractor: D.8.E. Management Inc. dba DBE Utility Services AmounVDavs Amount/Days 
WUD Project No.: 17-062 

Individual C.O. $50,000.00 - 30 Days $100,000.00- 90 Days Resolution No.: R2019-0856 Cumulative C.O. $250,000.001 - 30 Days $250,000.001 - 120 Days 
Date Approved: 6/18/19, Contract Amount: $1,196,161.00 

c.o. 
NO. 

DATE 
APPROVED 

NET 
CHANGE2 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 
(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)3 

AMOUNT DAYS 

CONTRACT REVIEW 
COMMITTEE 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)3 

AMOUNT DAYS 

TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & 
CONTRACT REVIEW COMM. 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)3 

AMOUNT DAYS 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

(ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS)3 

AMOUNT DAYS 

TOTALS 

1 2/5/20 6,000.00 6,000.00 30 0 0 6,000.00 30 0 0 6,000.00 
2 3/18/20 0 0 0 0 60 0 60 0 0 0 
3 pending 3,500.00 0 0 3,500.00 76 3,600.00 76 0 0 3,500.00 

$9,500.00 $6,000.00 30 $3,500.00 136 $9,500.00 166 $0 0 $9,500.00 

NOTES: 
1. Per PPM #CW-F-050, upon approval of the C.O. in the cumulative amount of $250,000.00 or 5% of Contract Amount (> $5 million), Receive 

and File must be.submitted to the Board of County Commissioners to reset the dollar amount. 
2. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions. 
3. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order. 

Revised 06/09/2020 

http:250,000.00
http:1,196,161.00
http:50,000.00


ATTACHMENT C 

OEBO SCHEDUl .. E 1 

OFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE 

PROGRAMS 

Revised 06/09/2020 



0110 ICHIDUL� 1 
Im 01 PIIOPOHD CONTflACTOR/CONIULTANT ANO SUICON'l'RACTOR/IUICONSULTANT PARTICIPATION 

CD02 RECLAIMED WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS 
IOtJCfTATION/PROJICf/tllD NAMEt J4JtlBEC-LAIMEWAIEB.tMJN l;Xlt;fi@LON SCJIJCITAflON/PAOJICT/110 No,= ~-· ._. ~ .• Y\IUQJ 7 .. ~~ _. . 
NAMIJ 011 PRIMI IUiMJNDINl'/DfDDIAI. D.~.e'_:_~~!MENT, INC, ciba ~BE UTILITY SERVICES ADDRESII 13387 BRYAN AO_LOXAHATCHElll, PL 33470 --

CONTACT IIIQONs f?U~!I~A!i:ft. -~-~-~ PHONI NO,: ... ·~~8J:S~•37~8 -•• _ 1-MAfL:.2!ffLE~~OBl!~~TILliVSERVICH.COM 

SOUCITA110N OPINING/IU8Ml1TAL DA'tl!: 01/2412019 =- ~~-- DIPARTMINTt _ _ Wtm. 

. TON THIS PROJECT. 
LTANTS ON THE 

(CilicklliAppAuitl Citlp1iJt 
·l!mtal IUIIIL Bl RQl,IMAMOUNIQB flBCilN!MI O!WAIK 

Mil~tt .::. Oihtr 

� (Ptl!M lpttlty) 
; "I'""''!, -~• ••···•-·-n·-•,....-• -a;;:m .. j 2 t'J~ -----=~ 

1 D,B,E, MANAGEMENT, INC, dba DBE UTil.ilY SleRVICES 
100% 

•1338'7 BRYAN AO LOXAHATCHEE, FL � m -- -- -
� � � - -

~w~---~ '"'-if'.iii71-•·--•"""'•"""·--·--Fii-· ______ __, 
3, � - ---D � 

-~,~----~· -·· --

� � � -- - --
� � � - --

100% toul. 

5. 

DUSTIN HULl3. • flR~GIDl!Nlr 
·7~--

\, tlffl l~unt lltitl\d !ffl U1l1form tt!r ii ~DclfJMlrtW.1r/r.tl~YmJl!lfr11i ITII.L'\l JtJDfj:f~ Of ll~~tlti'II Jli-d UH ~ht fl"Xli'itly i!Ul~Utfli ~hiH.lu .. 2. « ittlWd ~-~ 11mp.~I. 
2 I FJMW i1111!Y fil!lftlrMid by Ptillffl ir!Hft ~I-Jfft1 !!I in ~~ ~r\d/Of an M/Wlll, lttrr,,~ /,!!ti ~lff!.!'d ,;ii'\d/or Mnwt:. f'.i~Ht ~· ttte 11i'lal:lf :!liflt11'UJ1ff UM,11' fl!,.- ~f111ft,',iii'iHlir,... 

ffiltiiJUrf• 
Midlftt:•ffi f!lf U'ff ~ fotffl Ill Mt ~ii!d illtld wUi ht Nj~df,-d lf P,.:1n jf~tlttl-11. 

RffVIHD 02/28/2019 

http:1-MAfL:.2!ffLE~~OBl!~~TILliVSERVICH.COM


ATTACHMENT C 

OEBO SCHEDULE 2 

OFFICE OF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE 
PROGRAMS 

Revised 06/09/2020 



-----------------------------

oao lEITEROF INIENT-SCHmUI.E 2 

AO Submnb:ad.or!/submnsuftan~ mdudifltg an, tiered 
SUbWiilb~bmnsultantsi, must proper!lf aecute this domment. Eatlh ~ executed Schedule 2 must &.e sub:miite:d with 
the bldlpmposal. 

SOUOITATIO~JB:fiNUMBEt WUD 17-062 
SOU OT All ON/ PIOL CCT NAME: 0J:m REOI.AIMED WAlER MAIN IMPRO¥EMENTS 24" REOJA.lfED WATER MMN1 'EXlEMSJO'N 

~rirneCcmtr:ado,. D..B.iE.MMIAGBMBff.ilNC.tdbaDBEUTIUIYSERVilOESSu'beonttactor. 0.8.E~.ifNG.dbaDBElffll.ml'SER.ViCES 

IQhnk bodslthat applv) 
1r.::trn � r,,.._ a ll""IIM--' • ' ~-1!0~!9 ~E W 1um11c: · :M/WBE :~~1iE 1Dateaf Pa1m Beadll eount,GalifitatiM (Wa;ppfrcab'I~):: • 

1he undersigned aftirimstheyareh! following (select one iirorn each mlumn if~): 
Calumil 1 talumn z 

C~"'8fatkCAsian American @Caucasian American 
C~panlcAmeritan ClNatiw American 

SIMIWll£PARIJRPA1JDII- SJM/WfE Primes nmi ~ aD wprlkto !be performed h :;heir 9!!! wortfara! onth1sfmm. Mure to :submit a 
PTQPet1r~Schedule2foran,WMBE~~vn!$11,1'!tmht~notbein&munted. S,pedfrmdelalt,thesmpeof'Wmlk 
tolJe perbmed orii-tems~ wlthidreda11aramoumaftd/•perrcemagefDreachwoJlcitem. .$1!MJ\YiBE aalltwllloffl!rlbe:p,enfortheilJieaSiln 
Wh'idldleSIM/W8£ lls!Celtified. Adetailecl!Pflll),posal ffli!lfbe atlachedtu:a ~ecewtedSchedu:le 2.. 

Une nem Demlptlan UnftM:e ! Qumffly/ I Cmdh.p.de$,( TolatNm/P&.cedkp ~ 
!ftem Units -...... " 

' 3.1 30dayfima ~duetocoronavtrushrpar:llloptejacl $OJI) ! 1 NIA 100'% 

3.2 30dayl1meexlembl due toadfmdDrvs'lvedeliuery som I 

1 NfA 100% 

3. A WOl'k!lo , I adl!alOr 00 1 NfA 100% "J 

lheumlerspedSubccffl'tradtm'/su~/Js!Jiffl!PiDedtoself..perfotmthea'bmre--desafl:ledwort-.~with1he~onedptqect 

atlhe~totalprice orpe1~_1_00% __ S_BE ________ _ 

ffilnl. WRNl~imendsto su'iKui.UMl ..,pmdan ofdllswort tHno\lber Sll1»WidlWIUl/siilXUiasu1t&d. plmse iliS'ttllellaslnl!sslffllfflHM1dte 
amoantlm!klw.....,....l,ya~lft'Pl!dt&eWladSdledrde2. 

NIA Pdae•Penlei~_N_l_~----------

D.BJE. MAMAGl3M9R"~ INC.dtJlloaE UTILnYSBMCBS 

Prilllt!Name 

Pmiltftame MntName 

PRESIDENT PRESIDENT 

lt UJO 
Did!e:_~_...----~; .;:..! -------------

Revised 09/l.7,(20J!J 



ATTACHMENT D 

LOCATION MAP 

Revised 06/09(2020 



.ATTACHMENT D 

LOCATIONMA.P 

t> .._ 
..... 
-C -' ... 

• 
c; 

-() 

0 

R~ 9-2&;19 



ATTACHMENT E 

BOND RIDER 
tif= APPU6ABLE) 

Revised 06/09/2020 



________________________ _ 

*** SGB&ti. rm 
*' ·. • 
* *<tt .. * 

(i] OLD REPUBLIC SUHEtt OOHPA1IY 
D OLD BEPDmaC .D1SOMIICE aJHPMY 
0BITmOllOOSC.AqpTff 
D OLD BBPUBLIC GEllEIU[L ~ OORPORU'IOJI 

*••* * 

ro BE A'.'lTAOIIED TO MD FORK PARr OI" 
Bond Bmaber _SI __ .... n _ GD_ __________ Ped'aimaucaand Pwal&IBund 

lohligeesJ 

IT IS AGREED nu., in CQDSider1tion of the original prellli:ma charged :for this bond,. and 
any addi.tiona1 pD!llli.um that may be pn,per1y c:hu:geab1e as a resul.t of tbi,s rider., 

1- The Surety hereby gives it:J qonsent: to: 

D CBM1Glt 'DIE IWIE QI' THE P1UlfCrPAL 

D CBDGE 'D!IE ADDRESS OF THE :mDICD?AL 

D amtfGE 1.'BE EXPIRATJ[OJf DAU 

D onum 

(of) the attached bond 

lpll!,2019 

TO: St,ZQ5.,881 

mvE• ,!uk1'21DD --~- , • ~~~iE~>~~ 
2 .. PB.OVJ.DKO, however .. that tbi:s attached band 3hall be 31lbject b> ~~~i~~~~~(-4{-.~~-~-~~ 

- limitation:, 11 and con:,i~ - a,, - ~~Y -.di.fi-' '~~:~,, ·-:--::f":. ,., -rr .__"""'-t"'_ -~ ~- . .... 11w• 

liability of the ~t:y under the attached bond and under the attached .. ~\~ .. --·,· · .. -~r:? 
tb:is ~ :shalJ.. not be OIDIIDJ.ati.ve.. ~-. ~,. "'"'..;~.c:"" . ~~~· .. / .......... :~·· E 

3. !ligned and -1.ed tlws flllll day of .i\!!Y ~ >i.-?l:.;:c:.:~.> 

ORSC 22381 (1./'.93) 

http:OIDIIDJ.ati.ve
http:pD!llli.um


POWER •·ATIORN­
KlNOW AllLMERBYnmsE~: ThatOLD~somttYOOiv1PAlNY~aWiS01mSmslookn,n,nnm..e~n.d1!JfS111De,,CJ0iiSlil!ute,.ano 
~ 

GUS lE. ~~ '1, ~DAY.BC.IL.ANGE, ANGBOG.2EfM>S. MICHAS..G..mrNOS,, BQNAYtW. UURIJBN,.OF~NI 

il,~ard~A~s}in-Fact., Ylithfidl~imdaalkmity,. kamonbc!haJfofdtc~S!Ddy;,;·to~andrdeliva-amtzm:Ae 
:seal ofilheamllp8JIIJ'1betdo flfa seal is~ bomls_. un~ rco0gm;ances «o'fher writtJCm db1ip'tioM :in llhe:oaimedu::reoI: ( other than baiJ bonds, bank 
depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds. guarantees of insWlrnent paper and note guaranty bonds, se]f-insw-ance workers 
compensation b911ds guaranteeing payment of benefits. asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management 0900s, hazardous waste remediativn bonds 
or black lwig bonds), .-asfolJows: 

ML~~ 

ad 11D biml~RBPIJJBUC SUREJ;Y-OOMPANY~,_ anda,Uofdaeats ofsaill:~adi,~IG ~~ am~ailqm!fiia:ned 
lllhiis.' ·:~ . . is...-. umter. •. by~. . of. dnolDttiat a~IMClinghddoa~ ._, 191!. This.Power of. Mmmq,a~. aid. · - - · of1l1ie 1bnnl. 
sc:alafby facmmilemnltir;aml by1he autlliMity of the tbllinvm.g~'atlBpled hy6e1bomd of~ of'fhe OI.DllmmUC SURE'l'Y COMPANY mi 

liclrmaiy I~ 1912.. 

RGSQl.¥,EPtqat._11he]PIICSidmt.al'l!f~dtst.~~1Vi~~m·~UJ ~~ora11yatliisfant~,,&Bf-:aqpmlt 
~•;o:ntswilh~as ddineihn-JimW.~edlt:neing ~•·•111e~1 m ~ Cbt; mram1..-\dm1f of"dtt!-~~ 
,.C'il~muJ;~-mdaffillf.1!be$Calof1h.e~10c~~mcc:.glliMldd,·~~•~affmds;Dllsaid~m&y~. 
uy :sm5h ~«~-a.~amyPowerm Altomejr~ pm.'tedtosmcbpcnon. ·· · 

RBSm,,YED~Cbatany.~~~.,or~~6allbewllidand~·llpB.Q_~C..., .· ..... 
(ijwka,~1,y1hcpai~.miy'¥a'~orasmlald:~.presillmt,,amlatlCSlailmdsealeil(ifa-1 be~ll,_J :a1I}' :M:cldaiy er~ 
~or· . .. 

fn) ~agned lb);lllcps:esidm\ ~ ~prcsidaltor~\ffl.1e~ ~ • assiSl:&t secn:tair~amt ~ 8Jlldsealkn(ihseal 1be 
n,qui;red)bya,duly mdharmdaumney-m-fadtm-~ or 

fm1'1WmduiJ' ~~•d.~(i[-aseatbc.mpmd) by mmarmm.e~ or agents pmsWt-tto ~ 'Vitinfheltimils ofthe.audt~ 
~cec.Uv.dtePOWICl'of AtkRaey~<by dle~lu:mmhp:mm.or-pmms, 

RJESOLVED fUR11:mR, drat11be si,gm1me,afaqy~lfld:w,11ii,ied~.-I 11ft: seal ottlhc~trmt .maykaffixalbyfacsilnileto au., ~of~ m 
~~::mthmimrtg~--~ofmy~ ~~c. «olbcl- Siiiidj .. obligalions ofdle~.-.. 
nchsir,mdlme aml:scal 1l-Vhmso iued s'ban huefhe samefin:ceand dfect asdrc,ugh mmma1lly affiD:d. 

JIN Wl'fNSSS ~" OLD lltE'JPliaUc ~ CIOl,!IJ>A'NYltas~ imse~~ be signed-by its~~aml its~-to be 
:iiffixt'llltis Uffl· . daym ~Y.202/D_ 

· OLD lmPUBUC Sltlt!Eff:OtMrANY 

¥«c•~-~lt-.~ 
~Secretary . tt.ltL 

STATE OF WISOONSIJN, OOUlNTY OF WAUKESHA:..,ss 

Gn flus :1nB . daJ; or. MAY,. 2020 ,. ~ ICIUDCbdbreJrm,, Abm Padi~ • 
· K:&Rm J Bfffflmi; • llD lliBbmm• l;cfheim1hidmmmoti6cas6fflie OLB REl'lJB'UC ~OOMPAN't-..,·~ae.~ 

~-~adl~ilhc~oflllz~aml~lbymedulySWOl'A;dul~~•say; thataey:-~dae:sni~ofdre­
Gmplimllicm ~- d!IBt1hc :sea11·almed 1o dreablJ'l'~ iustmment is dleseal ofd:tewtpmilitim, :and dm said cmprnte :seat :and dlleit ~as sudh.officml 

.....,...,._..,.~!l>dlelllBd...,.....,.L;..,~- or-...i~ ft.~ 
. ' ....,,_. 

My ~~ __ 9amm ___ _ __ ' 

OERJIRUlTE f$qliralien df ..,..~._~ft:. li&s'ltan,.-0 

.. J,, h~s;p$1l..assmant~ofi1hc·OWBEPUBUC suaEJY'COMPAlft;a Wiscm1nin~ catfllFYdmttlllvfGl'=oiicullad!ladmll~ 
of ~njm&insinh\1liim,eamlhq.m,t1Ml,m·~~fw~ btt'be~IOf'Umhlmdof~.scllbdtink~of~IBC_,..iin 
:fmcc. 

,..,_.,.__..,.~,~~WI -!Dth , -~· ,J(tµ) 
·•-·q,~-..J•J6~ 

http:prcsidaltor~\ffl.1e


ATTACHMENT F 

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION 

Revised 06/09/2020 



13387 Bryan Rd. • ~ A.. 33470 • 561..S083708 • www.dbeutffity.servoes..mm 

DIRECDONAL BORING SERVICES 
Licensed, Bonded, and '-Dr' Insured wilh Exicellent Safetr Remnl 

July 10, 2020 

RE: Change Order #3 - Request 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

We would like to make the fofllowing changes 1Jo our oontraot fur project WUD 17-062: 

3 .. 1 30 Day time extension due to the Gorona Virus impact to the project 

Reason for request: Corana Virus Covitl-19 state wide impact; inducing and not limited to 
loss of personnel due to virus. In addition vendors & suppliers created additional delays 
due to their impacted personnel .. 

3.2 30 day time extension due to the valve ao1JJalDr derlVelY 

Reason fur request: there was extended lead time associated with the required produot 

3.3 Additional work to amaelle slab for actuator (16 days) 

Reason for request: Due to field required changes; OOST $3,500.00 

http:3,500.00
www.dbeutffity.servoes


Mr. Joseph Tanacma, PA 
Palm Beach County Water Utilities Dept. 
8100 Forest mu Boulevatd 
West Palm Bea~ FL 33413 K&AProjectNo.17-1185 

Reference: 24'' Reclaimed Water Main Hxle&~m under t.he Florida Turnpike west of tJ'he 
Southem Region Water Reclamation Facility (WUD No. 174162) 

Dear Mr. Riooobono~ 

DBE Management, Inc .. has submitted a change Older request for a contract extension of 76 
calendar days and $3500,.00 for additional work to add a retaining 'Wall to the CODCl\etle slab for 
the actuators to match existing grades. 

The rationale for the 76 calendar days requested are enumerated as follows: 
• 30 day time extension due to Corona Vims impact to project 
• 30 day time extension doe to actuator valve delivery 
• 16 day time extension due to additional 'WDfk io 1ooncrete slab fur actuator 

This oonsb:uction sequence results in. a 000.tract duration of 346 calendar days~ 166 days longer 
tlhat the original ,contract. duration of 180 days~ Kes~~ and A..~es. Inc. reoommends the 
approval of ChaDF Order No .. 3 for a 76 calendar day contraet extension and $3500.00 for 
additional work to modify the ooncrele slab for the actuators. 

Sincerely, 
r~ :~ ,/'l, :-
,~,,\,~~ 'f.~:,,~·;' 

lobn Healy" p .8. 
Kesbavarz& Associates 

http:3500,.00


INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION 
Palm Beach County 

WATER UTILmES DEPARTMENT 

DATE: August 10n 2020 

TO: 

FROM: Joseph Tanacredi, P.E., Construction Services 

RE: Change Order No~ 3, CD02 Reclaim W. M. Im 
WUD17-062 

vements 

3.1 Contractor requesting thirty (30) days time extension due to COVID-19. 

3.2 Contractor requesting thirty (30) days time extension mr actuator delivery delay. 

3.3 Add retaining wall to the concrete slab fur the actuators ($3,500) and sixteen 
(16) days. 



__________ __ 

I 

Qientl: . 8325 DBEUTI 
1 IIM1E(§MM11m'"'"1) ACORa CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 07N4'202D 

THIS CERTIRCATE IS ISSUED AS A !MATIER OF il'NlFOR!IIIIATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGH1S UPON DIE CERllRCAlE HOLDER. THIS 
CIERTIFIICATE DOES NOT AFRRIMTN!ELY OR NEGAlWB..Y AMEND. EXTEND OR ALTER TIIE OOVERAGE AffORDIED BYnE POUCIES 
BELOW. THIS CERDRCATe OF IINSIIRANCE DOES NOT OOHSfflU1E A CONliRACT BE1WEE.N 1HE ISSUING I~ AllffllORIZED 
REPRESENTAllVE OR~ MID THE C13R11RCATE HOLDER. 

IMPORT~: If the cetmilcale hulder is an ADDITIONAL !INSURED. the porrcyfaes) must be endorsed. ff SWROGAlllON !IS WAilVIED,, subjecUe 
the terms and amdblons of the policy,, ceTtam policies may ,equibe an endOll'Sement. A stament on this ce,fificate does md conlien!ights to the 
certililcal:e ho:lder iin lieu of such emlolsa1,ie1!t(s). 

IMODUCER :1~-.1 
ZER¥0S GROUP INC tlE~Eiig;~.~11 ··•·-· _J:ii.~241355-,2175 
24724 FannbJTOOk 
POBox2067 

ADDRESS: 

~ A'F/FORP1NGCOV'l3MGE lfWCII 
Soudlfield. Ml 4803740&7 ,I ll'NSU:RERA:~llfiml~Ca.ll'lldl'/Cml 120478 
llNSUR8D ,j llNS'lJRER B: ~n-nmceCamJ:,alw 35289 

DBE UTILITY SERVICES 
'i 11NStRERC:21mild!Amelbllllil8lmlllllllCanurm1Y 16535 

DBE MANAGEMENT,, INC. DBA 
IINStRERO: 

13387 Bryan Road 
;i IIIISURE!R E: 

Loxahatchee Gruves, FL 3341iD :\UISUIERIF: I 

-

OERDRCATE NUMBER: 
THIS IS TO OER1l1FY TIHAT 1l1E P01JICES OF I~ US1ID BB.OW HAVE BEIEN ISSUED ro TIE !lt,IISURB) NMEDl+BO¥.E FOR THE f'OIJCY PEIRIOO 
IINDICATED. NOiJ\\1'11HSi'.Mtll'lltlG Mff REQUI~. 7l1ERM OR OONDmlON OF MY OONlRACJ' OR OTHER DOOUMBff Wlffl RIES1PECT 7TO WHICH lllS 
OERTIACATE !MAY BE llSSUED OR !MAY IPSR1rA'INI., TIE INSURANCE AFFORDED IBY TIE POILIDES DESCRIIIBED. IHERBM ilS SIJJB.ll6Clr 1l70 All 7!1HE "'l'BmS, 
IEXOLUStONS AND OONDmlONS OF SUCH ~CIIES.. UMrrS StftOWN MAY HA~ BEEN REDUCED BY' IPAJID CilAllMS. 

~ TirlP'E OF~ 

, A X. t• ~GBERAt.UAIBR.lfllY 
I __ , . .=J QMMMWE ~ OOOOR 

X Conlracmal 
X X,C&U 

GEffl..AGGRIEGATlEUMIT MPlf.llES lPIER: 

POUCY [!) ~ ~ OOC 

$ OfflER: 
1 

!1 I A 1 AUIOIIOB1I.ElMBIUlY X X ,, 8016779357 11202oi.1•03l3112021'.• ~~Wllnr 1,000.000 xi Nff AIL!ITO I \ IBtmlLY ll'NIJ!!IR1f'~~ • s :kll A'I.LOWNED n SCffi300I.IED 1 IBOOILYllTUl!llff ~~, $ i ~=- !K1=-" • 
B-,:--x UIIBRlllAUM ~ l OOOWR i X hqm-6719343 313_11202--1-lli-0313_1_/202 1:l6AOll===OOOIJIFRBNIClE===========:' ~==IOI==' :ooo====== 

111 i EXOe.SS UNI I, 0L11/l'fdlS.ITMl)E ,i I l~lllE ' s5 ODO 000 

M312020:08f13'2021 ~ODlmaeilChilel!D 

i DED : X RE11BtfflOM$11 011 

C i Leased or Rented !) CPP4198317 
:, !Equipment I Deducfib1e $5.,198 
!Scheduled E • • \I SeeBe'low 

iDiBSCildPiiKJN OFOPERAUOJISIILOCAlmllS/f'¥!8l!flCl.lES {{M:IORD 11111,Mdlhldil IRl!ffllllb~maylbemtaded ilfffltm! .-ce ils~ 

Re: WUD Project No. 15-182 - CDD3 water Distribution Sysliem Improvements - Phase 2: water Main 
. Replacement at Behedem Road and Florida-S Tumpilm. 
Palm Beach County,, Boanl of County Commissioners, a pofitical subdivision of the Stale of Flmida, Pa'lm 
Beach County Water Utilities Department, ils ~ diredors. agents and employees ue named as 
Addi6onal lnsured(s) with 1es,pe:cts lo the Genem1 Uability on a primary and mm-conbfbldmy basis 
(See Attached Desaiip6o..tS) 

POUCY 

$1080000 
, s100000 

_.s1$"080-.... 
1, si,,000.000 

' 

Palm Beacb County S1IOUII.DAtff OFTIIEABOVE DESCIRIBBIJlPOI.ICIES BE CM00Ellll3D BEFORE 
THE IEXPIRA11IO'N DATIE 1HERIEOF~ N01llCE nlU.. BE DEiL.NERBD /IN 

Dept Waler Ub'lities AC00RDA'NCE w:mt '1111: IPOLJICY PROVIISD'NIS. 

8100 Forest Hffl Blvd.. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 i ~ IRIEPIRJESEN.,-.lllM: 

,I I o.l~ 

AJP 

l 



DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1) 
iindudmg l0Gmpleled opera6ons as where requiled by written cauhad;, farflle work pmfonned by the Named 

. llllStlled for the Certificate Holder. A Waiv.er of Subiogaliion appfies in fiaYor of tbe Addi6m1al lnsured(s). 
Written 31 Day notice of cancellation shall be provided by the issuing canter. Palm Beach County,. Board 
of county Commissioners. a pofdicat subdivision of the Sate of Aorida are named as AddfflDnal lnsured(s) 
and Loss Payee with 1espects to the Inland Marinefrransit. 



Detail by Entity Name Page I of2 

.DPID!f{lt, ef 
1Co1~ ~Ul~lT101 r~ 

Detail by Entity Name 
Aorida Armit Corporation 

D.B.E. MANAGEIMBIT. INC. 

fll'Bng lnfmmatim;I 

Documenl:Numtber R)4000088463 

FB1BN Number 20-1331070 

Date Ried 0610712004 

State A.. 

Status ACTIVE 

Last&ent AMENDMENT 

&ent Dale Ried 03'1712016 

&ent IBifective Data NONE 

PrindpalMIINss 

133138ryanRd 

lmcahatchee. Fl 33470 

Ghangect 04t30f2017 

llalllnqAddmss 

13387 Bryan Rd 

Loxahatchee,, Fl 33470 

Changed: 041311Q017 

RajlslaedAgaatlllame &Addn!ss 

ERTLE. DUSTIN 18 
1331381JcfflRd 

lmtalhlamhee. fl. 33470 

Name & Address 

TIHePT 

ERTLE. DUSTIN 18 
13313Br,anRd 

1 

'l.mca'hakhee.Fl:33410 

liitle Asst Seaeta,y 



0;1V:1S.ON OF CORPORATIONS 

Previous on List Next on List Retum to List JAdfioos !Name Searoh 

No Filing K1Story i Submit I 

Fictitious Name Detail 
Fictitious Name 

DBE U11UTY SERVilCES 

Filing Information 
Registra6on INmnber 619000018834 
Status ACTIVE 
Filed Date 02/i06f20119 
E;qmatlcmDate 12'3112024 
Cu:rirentOwnels 1 

~ MULTIPLE 
TotalPages 1 
&ents Ried NONE 
FEmNNumber 20-1331070 

Mailing Address 

13387 BRYAN RD 
LOXAHATCHEE,. Fl 33470 

Owner l:nformation 

DBE MANAGEMENT,, IINC. 
13387 BRYAN RD 
LOXAHATCHEE,. FL 33470 
FEVBII Number: 20-1331070 
Document Number: P04000088463 

Document !Images 

,, om&Q019- Fditiqus Name Afmg :; Vliew image iin P0F format 11 

Previous on List Next on List Return to List JRdiiioos Name Searoh 

No Ffflmg lfislmy I Subrml I 

1fll 

http:0;1V:1S.ON


IN1EROFFl0E COMIIUNICATION 
PALII BEACH COUNTY 

BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

CHANGE ORDERS AND CONSULTANT SERVICE$ AUlHORIZATION 

DATE: August 25, 2020 

10: llwin L Jacobowitz. Dh8clm 
Conbact Devel..-.,.1 and Control 

FROIJ: Guy Eggertsson, F"ISCal llanqar I (2. . 
Finance and Admln1slration /~ 
watw IJlll� es Depatbnenl 

RE: 24-lnch Reclaimed Waler lla1n Cxte.t&Jan Under Flarlda-S Tarnplm West Of s.R.WR.F. 
D .. B..E.llalaagament;,lnc. 
WUD Project No.17-o&2 CllaqJe Order No. 3 

RSCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS: 

Ave Year Summary of FtrSCBI Impact 

-2123 

Operating Costs 

Is Item included in currant budget? Yes~ No 

Unit 

WODB 

Recommended Souroes of FundslSumma,y of Rsca1 h1q,aGt: 

WUD User Fees. 

d_llpt_bas_amtradt 



Contract Review Committee 

~Change Order D Supplements D Final Payment 

D Work Authorization D CSA 

WUD Project#-. 17-082 

Name of Contract CD02 Reclaim Water Main Improvements Contract Approval Date: 6/18/19 

Contractor/Consultant D.B.E Management lnc.dba DBE Utiflty Servioes 

CSAM/Ait. Supplement#: 

Change Order#: 3 

Notice To Proceed {NTP) Date: 7/01/19 

Conllract Duration (Days): 240 Substantial Completion Date: 12128/19 

Final Completion Date: 02/26120 

Total Change Order Days Up to Date: 150 

Current Substantiall Completion Date: 6112/20 

Current Fmal Completion Date: 8111/20 

Contract Liquidated Damages: $1,000.00 Days: 0 
$500.00 

Amount$: 0.00 

Original SBE Participation Goal: 89.49 % Actual SBE Participation Goal: 89.49 % 

Supplement# I Change# Amount Days Approval Date Approved By 
C0#1 $6.,000.00 30 2I05f20 Dir 

COB 2 0.00 00 3'18120 CRC 

CO# 3 $3"500.00 76 pending CRC 

http:1,000.00

